23, 4:53 PM	RTI	Details	
	RTI REQUEST DE	TAILS	
Pogistration No. 1	CPTRS/R/E/23/00009	Date of Receipt :	15/05/2023
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
	Sujith Sukumaran	Gender:	Male
	Similia, Pachalam P O, Kochi, Pin:682012		
State :		Country:	India
	+91-9447297787	Mobile No. :	+91-9447297787
	rtiskochi@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):		Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?:		Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought	 A copy of the agreement entered into between Cochin Port Trust (COPT) and Dubai Port World for construction and operation of International Container Transshipment Terminal (ICTT) in 2005 is requested If both the parties have entered into any other agreements in addition to or in succession to the above agreement, copy of the contract is requested. 		
Grans ferred	3. Are the work to be completed within the stipulated time frame as per the above contracts are completed on time?. If not, please provide the details of the works which have missed the deadline.		
30 2023	Print	Save Close	
Ends. No. BTICEY 15	96 55 2023 -5	0+ 16/05/2023	
for furnishing	lication is tran	sferred to CP10 sought for by	CE COPA

COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

CHIEF ENGINEER'S OFFICE, COCHIN- 9

Date: 26/05/2023

@ A

No. PBSEZ/RTI/2012-C/6331(w)

To

Sri Sujith Sukumaran, Similia, Pachalam P. O, Kochi, Pin – 682012

Sir,

Sub: Application under RTI Act - reg.

Ref: Your Application CPTRS/R/E/23/00009 dated 15/05/2023

With reference to your application cited above, the following information are furnished ad seriatim.

- Copy of the Licence Agreement dated 31/01/2005, exempting Article 5 Payments
 to the Licensor & Article 6 Assets: ownership & certain rights (Articles of
 commercial confidence) can be made available on remittance of Rs.430/- (Rupees
 Four hundred and thirty only) with FA & CAO, CoPA, towards cost of taking
 xerox copies of the document (215 Nos. A4 sheets @ Rs.2/-) and production of the
 receipt to this office forthwith.
- 2. Yes. A supplementary agreement between CoPT, IGTPL and Hindustan Ports Private Limited (HPPL), an Indian Holding Company of DP World, has been executed on 06/10/2016. Copy can be made available on remittance of Rs.8/-(Rupees Eight only) with FA & CAO, CoPA, towards cost of taking Xerox copies of the document (4 Nos, A4 sheets @ Rs.2/-) and production of the receipt to this office forthwith
- 3. Query is not within the purview of RTI Act.

It is informed that the Appellate Authority of Cochin Port Authority related to RTI matters is the Deputy Chairperson and his address is as under:

Sri. Vikas Narwal, IAS, Deputy Chairperson, Cochin Port Authority, Cochin – 682009.

1 IM

CHIEF ENGINEER/CPIO Civil)

Copy to: RTI cell, GAD for information